
RACIAL ORIGINS OF IMMIGRANTS 179 

seen in the immigration of 3,499 Netherlanders, 2,735 Polish, 2,424 Jewish, 1,523 
French and 1,186 of German origin. These origins have long been the main races 
emigrating to Canada although, in later years, there has been an increasing immigra­
tion of Slavs. In 1947, the latter group was represented by 2,081 Ruthenians, 
1,295 Lithuanians and 293 Russians. Oriental immigration and non-European 
immigration in 1947 accounted for only 452 immigrants; of these Negroes numbered 
197. 

7.—Racial Origins of Immigrants into Canada, 1913-47 

NOTE.—Dashes in this table indicate that no immigrants were reported for the corresponding stub 
items. Figures for 1926-42 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with 
the 1939 edition. 

Origin 

British— 
English 
Irish 
Scottish 
Welsh 

Totals, British 

Continental 
European— 

Albanian 
Belgian 
Bohemian 
Bulgarian 
Corsican 
Croatian 
Czech 
Dalmatian 
Estonian 
Finnish 
French 
German 
Greek 
Italian 
Jewish 
Lettish 
Lithuanian 
Magyar 
Maltese 
Moravian 
Netherlander. 
Polish 
Portuguese 
Roumanian... 
Russian 

1943 

4,661 
896 
902 

6,547 

1944 

7,888 
1,112 
1,254 

127 

10,381 

17 
7 
2 

4 
9 

2 
18 

701 
314 

15 
76 

203 
2 
6 

33 
1 
1 

124 
72 
2 
8 

27 

20 
3 

2 
20 

1 
8 

860 
320 
16 
74 

310 
1 
7 

39 
1 

155 
106 

7 
9 

49 

1945 

13,831 
1,878 
2,469 

273 

18,451 

1946 

42,197 
4,632 

10,209 
1,294 

30,346 
4,006 
8,696 
1,035 

58,332 

33 
15 
1 

3 
42 

8 
26 

1,295 
584 
38 

132 
654 

2 
11 
58 
6 
3 

268 
332 

13 
14 
86 

2 
751 
31 
3 

10 
207 

1 
8 

56 
3,229 
1,298 

108 
320 

2,100 
6 

28 
152 
12 
1 

2,431 
730 
47 
44 

213 

1947 

44,083 

4 
865 
27 
9 
1 

42 
193 

2 
287 
81 

1,523 
1,186 

711 
298 

2,424 
450 

1,295 
164 
24 
7 

3,499 
2,735 

35 
50 

293 

Continental 
European—cone. 

Ruthenian 
Scandinavian— 
Danish 
Icelandic 
Norwegian 
Swedish 

Serbian 
Slovak 
Spanish 
Swiss1  

Yugoslavic 

Origin 

Totals, Continental 
European 

Non-European— 
Arabian 
Armenian 
Chinese 
East Indian. . . . 
Indian (American) 
Japanese 
Mexican 
Negro 
Persian 
Spanish American 
Syrian 
Turkish..„ 

Totals, Non-
European 

Grand Totals. 

1943 1944 1945 1946 

29 26 33 171 

28 51 65 168 
3 9 12 24 
57 70 169 456 
60 89 115 231 
5 5 5 18 
25 5 17 19 
10 11 22 49 
12 23 33 120 
3 11 25 34 

1,876 2,309 4,120 13,078 

2 2 6 12 
8 
5 — _ 1 

12 
8 
5 

17 22 18 37 
1 - - 3 
] 1 3 3 
38 54 97 173 
- 1 - 3 
2 11 4 21 
19 20 22 37 
1 - - 7 

81 Ill 151 309 

8,504 12,801 33,722 71,719 

1947 

2,081 

263 
11 

310 
232 
59 
92 
26 

184 
81 

19,544 

2 
10 
21 

149 
19 
2 
4 

197 
5 

44 
38 
6 

500 

64,127 

1 Reported as "Swiss" origin but are evidently one of the constituent races such as German, French, 
Italian, etc. 

Nationalities of Immigrants.—The nationality of 65 p.c. of total immi­
grants in 1947 was British; 13 p.c. of the immigrants owed allegiance to the United 
States, 8 p.c. to Poland and 4 p.c. to the Netherlands. (See Table 8.) 


