seen in the immigration of 3,499 Netherlanders, 2,735 Polish, 2,424 Jewish, 1,523 French and 1,186 of German origin. These origins have long been the main races emigrating to Canada although, in later years, there has been an increasing immigration of Slavs. In 1947, the latter group was represented by 2,081 Ruthenians, 1,295 Lithuanians and 293 Russians. Oriental immigration and non-European immigration in 1947 accounted for only 452 immigrants; of these Negroes numbered 197.

## 7.—Racial Origins of Immigrants into Canada, 1943-47

Nore.—Dashes in this table indicate that no immigrants were reported for the corresponding stub items. Figures for 1926-42 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1939 edition.

									·····		-
Origin	1943	1944	1945	1946	1947	Origin	1943	1944	1945	1946	1947
British—						Continental					
English	1 661	7 000	12 021	49 107	20 246	European—conc.					
Irish			1,878			Ruthenian	29	26	33	171	2,081
Scottish		-	100	10,209	8,696	Scandinavian-	97 - YALAAN	0.00 0.000			
Welsh	88	the second	the second second second second			Danish	28	51	65	168	263
						Icelandic	3	9	12	24	11
Totals, British	6,547	10,381	18,451	58,332	44,083	Norwegian	57	70	169	456	310
						Swedish	60	89	115	231	232
Continental						Serbian	5	5	5	18	59
European						Slovak	25	5	17	19	92
Albanian		- 1		2	4	Spanish	10	11	22	49	26
Belgian	17	20			865	Swiss <sup>1</sup>	12	23	33		184
Bohemian	7	3	15	31	27	Yugoslavic	3	11	25		81
Bulgarian	2	1	1	3	9	_					
Corsican	-	1 -		-	1	Totals, Continental European	1 976	2,309	4 190	13,078	10 844
Croatian	4	2	-		42	Duropean	1,010	2,309	4,120	15,078	19, 344
Czech	9	20	42	207	193						
Dalmatian	-	-	-	1	2						
Estonian	2	1	8	8	287	Non-European-				, ,	
Finnish	18	8	26	56	81	Arabian	-	_	-	_	2
French	701	860	1,295	3,229	1,523		2	2	6	12	10
German	314	320	584	1,298	1,186		_	-	-	8	21
Greek	15	16	38	108	711	East Indian	_	_	1	5	149
Italian	76	74	132	320	298	Indian (American)	17	22	18		19
Jewish	203	310	654	2,100	2,424	Japanese	1	-		3	2
Lettish	2	1	2	6	450	Mexican	1	1	3	3	4
Lithuanian	6	1 7	11	28	1,295	Negro	38	54	97	173	197
Magyar	33	39	58	152	164		_	1	-	3	5
Maltese	1	1			24	Spanish American.	2		4	21	44
Moravian		. –	3	1	7	Syrian	19	20	22		38
Netherlander	124	155	268	2,431	3,499	Turkish	1	-	-	7	6
Polish	72	106	332		1 .			I			
Portuguese	2	2 7	13	47	1	II Huronoon	81	111	151	309	500
Roumanian		3 9	14	44							
Russian	27	49	86	213	293	Grand Totals	8,504	12,801	22,722	71,719	64,127
	÷	L	1	L.							

<sup>1</sup> Reported as "Swiss" origin but are evidently one of the constituent races such as German, French, Italian, etc.

Nationalities of Immigrants.—The nationality of 65 p.c. of total immigrants in 1947 was British; 13 p.c. of the immigrants owed allegiance to the United States, 8 p.c. to Poland and 4 p.c. to the Netherlands. (See Table 8.)